MEETING CANCELED

The Regular Meeting of the Zone 9 Advisory Committee scheduled for <u>Wednesday, June 12, 2024, has been canceled.</u>

The next meeting of the Zone 9 Advisory Committee is scheduled for Wednesday, August 14, 2024 at 1:30 PM at the City of San Luis Obispo Community Development Conference Room located at 919 Palm Street, San Luis Obispo, CA.

On-going updates can be viewed at our website: <u>http://www.slocounty.ca.gov/Zone9</u>

"The purpose of the Zone 9 Advisory Committee: SECTION 1: To advise the County Board of Supervisors concerning all policy decisions relating to Zone 9. The Committee shall determine the needs, desires, and financial capabilities of the property owners in Zone 9 and, upon deliberation, shall convey to the Board of Supervisors their recommendations with respect to the objectives of said zone. SECTION 2: To recommend to the Board of Supervisors specific programs to alleviate and control flood damage within Zone 9 with recognition of the ecological and aesthetic values of the programs. Further, to recommend to the Board of Supervisors other programs within Zone 9 concerning the objects and purposes of the Flood Control District Act. SECTION 3: To recommend methods of financing programs for Zone 9." – Excerpts from the By-Laws adopted March 1, 2011